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Professor Guido Alpa 
Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza" 
Facoltà di Giurisprudenza 
Law Firm: Via SS. Giacomo e Filippo, 15/8 
16122, Genova 
ITALY 
Telephone: +39-010-88 9543 /+39 06 68300324 (Rome) 
Facsimile +39-010-81 5600 / +39 06 68301809 
Email: alpa@alpa-galletto.it / studio@alpa-galletto.it 
 
Professor Mads Andenas 
Professor of Law 
Director, Norwegian Centre for Human Rights 
Universitetsgt 22-24 
POB 6706 St Olavs Plass 
NO-0130 Oslo 
NORWAY 
Telephone: +47 22 842001/07 
Email: mads.andenas@nchr.uio.no 
www.humanrights.uio.no 
 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Yesim M. Atamer, LL.M 
Istanbul Bilgi University Law Faculty 
Kurtulus Deresi Caddesi 47, 
Dolaperde  
TRK-34440 Istanbul 
TURKEY 
Phone: 0090 212 311 5187 
Fax: 0090 212 361 50 21 
Email: yesima@bilgi.edu.tr 
 
Professor Christian von Bar, FBA 
Director of European Legal Studies Institute 
University of Osnabrück 
Heger-Tor-Wall 12 
D-49069 Osnabrück 
GERMANY 
Telephone: ++49-541-969-4462 /4463 
Facsimile: ++49-541-969-4466 
Email: ispreen@uos.de  
 
Professor Immaculada Barral 
Av. Diagonal, 634 
ES-08034 Barcelona 
SPANIEN 
Tel.: 0034 934034723 / 646056197 
Fax: 0034 34934036458 
ibarral@ub.edu 
 
Professor Dr. Jürgen Basedow 
Max-Planck Institute for Comparative and International Private Law 
Mittelweg 187 
D – 20148 Hamburg 
GERMANY 
Telephone: +49-40-41900-316 
Facsimile: +49-40-41900-309 
Email: basedow@mpipriv.de 
 

Professor Stephanie Ben-Ishai 
Osgoode Hall Law School 
4700 Keele Street 
Toronto, Ontario M3J 1P3 
CANADA  
Telephone: 416-650-8239 
Facsimile: 416-736-5736 
Email: sben-ishai@osgoode.yorku.ca  
 
Professor Antonio Herman Benjamin 
Justice, Brazilian Superior Court of Justice 
SQS 309, Bloco C, apt. 304 
70362-030 Brasilia, DF 
BRAZIL 
Telephone: (55) (61) 33.19.64.64 
                                  81.65.04.77 
Facsimile: (55) (11) 57.47.542 
Email: planet-ben@uol.com.br 
 
Professor Ulf Bernitz 
Stockholm Universitet 
Fack S-106 91 Stockholm 
SWEDEN 
Telephone: 468 163 283 
Mobile: 46 70 559 0655 
Facsimile: 468-612-4109 
Email: Ulf.Bernitz@juridicum.su.se 
 
Professor Susan Block-Lieb 
Fordham University School of Law 
140 W. 62nd Street 
New York, NY 10023 
USA 
Telephone: (212) 636-6782 
Facsimile: (212) 636-6899 
Email: sblocklieb@law.fordham.edu 
 
Professor Michael Joachim Bonell 
Professor of Law, University of Rome I 
Consultant UNIDROIT 
28, via Panisperna 
00184 Roma 
ITALY 
Telephone: (39-06) 69 62 134 
Facsimile: (39 06) 69 94 13 94 
Email: mj.bonell@unidroit.org 
 
Professor Charles D. Booth 
Director, Institute of Asian-Pacific Business Law 
William Richardson School of Law 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 
2515 Dole Street 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
USA 
Telephone: (808) 956-5355 
Facsimile: (808) 956-7623 
Email: cbooth@hawaii.edu 
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Professor Thierry Bourgoignie 
Université du Québec à Montréal 
Faculté de science politique et de droit 
Département des sciences juridiques 
Case postale 8888, succursale Centre-ville 
Montréal (Qc), H3C 3P8 
CANADA 
Telephone: (514) 987-3000 ext 4399 
Facsimile: (514) 987-4784 
Email: bourgoignie.thierry@uqam.ca 
 
Harold Burman 
Adv. Comm. on Private International Law 
2430 E St., N.W. 
South Buildling 355 
Washington, DC 20037-2800 
USA 
Telephone: (202) 776-8421 
Facsimile: (202) 776-8482 
Mobil: 001 301 367 2789 
Email: halburman@aol.com 
 
Professor William Elliott Butler 
Penn State Dickinson School of Law 
150 South College Street 
Carlisle, PA 17013 
USA 
Telephone: (717) 240-5227 
Facsimile: (717) 240-5126 
Email: web15@psu.edu 
 
Professor James Byrne 
George Mason University 
3301 N. Fairfax Drive 
Arlington, VA 22201 
USA 
Telephone: (703) 993-8021 
Email: jbyrne@iiblp.org 
 
Professor Neil Cohen 
Brooklyn Law School 
250 Joralemon Street 
Brooklyn, New York 11201 
Telephone: 718-780-7940 
Facsimile: 718-780-0375 
Email: neil.cohen@brooklaw.edu 
 
Professor Giuseppe Conte 
Piazza Benedetto Cairoli n. 6 
00186 Roma 
ITALY 
Telephone: +39 06 68300324 
Facsimile: +39 06 68301809 
Email: Giuseppe.conte@unifi.it 
 
Professor John Crabb 
38 Chemin de la Planche Brulee 
01210 Ferbet-Voltaire 
FRANCE 
Telephone: (33-5) 0405507 
Email: crabbj@ccf.org 
 

Professor Ross Cranston 
London School of Economics 
Law Department 
Houghton Street 
London, WC2A 2AE 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Telephone: 44 208 297 0153 
Facsimile: 44 207 271 2432 
Email: R.F.Cranston@lse.ac.uk 
Address clerk: Elaina Duff, Royal Courts of Justice, Strand, WC 2 
A 2 LL, Tel. 0044 0207 9476251 
Email: Elaine.Duff@hmcourts-service.gsi.gov.uk 
 
Professor Ron Cuming 
College of Law 
University of Saskatchewan 
15 Campus Drive Saskatoon 
S7N 5A6 Saskatchewan 
CANADA 
Telephone: 306-966-5883 
Facsimile: 306-966-5900 
Email: ronald.cuming@usask.ca 
 
Dr. Frederique Dahan 
European Bank of Reconstruction & Development 
Office of the General Counsel 
One Exchange Square 
London, EC2 2JN 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Telephone: +44 (0)20 7338 6050 
Facsimile: +44 (0)20 7338 6150 
Email: dahanf@ebrd.com, PrimusL@ebrd.com  
 
Hon. Justice S K Date-Bah 
Justice of the Supreme Court of Ghana 
P O Box CT 5124 
Cantonments Post Office 
Accra, GHANA 
Tel. 021 661808 (office); 021 775250 (residence); 0244 843003 
(mobile) 
Email: kofi_date_bah@hotmail.com 
 
Professor Louis Del Duca 
Edward N. Polisher Distinguished Faculty Scholar 
Director, Center for Int’l and Comparative Law 
The Penn State Dickinson School of Law 
Carlisle, PA 17013-2899 
USA 
Telephone: 717-240-5236 
Facsimile: 717-240-5128 
Email: lfd2@dsl.psu.edu 
 
Professor Ulrich Drobnig 
Max Planck Institute for Foreign & Private Int’l Law 
Mittelweg 187, D-20148 Hamburg 
GERMANY 
Telephone: 49 40 41 900 233 
Facsimile: 49 40 41 900 303 
Email: gross@mpipriv-hh.mpg.de 
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Professor Tony Duggan 
Faculty of Law 
University of Toronto 
84 Queens Park 
Toronto, Ontario M5S 2C5 
CANADA 
Telephone: (416) 978 5792 
Facsimile: (416) 978 7899 
Email: tony.duggan@utoronto.ca 
 
Emeritus Professor E. Peter Ellinger 
Law Faculty 
National University of Singapore 
13, Law Link, 117590 
SINGAPORE 
Telephone: (65) 687 43 641 
Mobile: (65) 966 75 275 
Facsimile: (65) 779 0979 
Email: lawellin@nus.edu.sg 
 
Professor Raul Anibal Etcheverry 
Buenos Aires University 
Florida 622, piso 6°, oficinas 24/25 – C1005AAN 
1005 Buenos Aires 
ARGENTINA 
Telephone: (5411) 5032-5757 al 60 
Facsimile: (5411) 4322-2493 
Email: rauletcheverry@yahoo.com.ar; rauletc@estudioegchv.com.ar 
 
Professor Alberto Fabrian Mondragon Pedrero 
Aguascalientes No. 175-402 
Neighbourhood Hipodsommo Condesa 
P.C. 06170 
MEXICO 
Telephone: (52 5) 584-51-92 
 
Dean John Farrar 
School of Law  
University of Waikato  
Private Bag 3105  
Hamilton  
NEW ZEALAND 
Telephone: +64 07 838 4167 
Facsimile: +64 07 838 4417 
Email: jfarrar@waikato.ac.nz 
 
Professor Benedicte Fauvarque-Cosson 
Université Panthéon Assas Paris II 
Faculté de Droit 
12 Place du Panthéon 
75005 Paris 
FRANCE 
Telephone/Facsimile: +33 155570514 
Email: b.fauvarquecosson@wanadoo.fr 
 
Professor Diego P. Fernandez Arroyo 
Derecho Internacional Privado 
Facultad de Derecho – Universidad de Alicante 
03080 San Vicente del Respeig. Alicante 
SPAIN 
Telephone: 34-965903400, ext. 2146 
Email: diexf@hotmail.com 
 

Professor Franco Ferrari 
Verona University School of Law 
Via C. Montanari 9 
37122 Verona 
ITALY 
Telephone: 39-045-8028829 
Facsimile: 39-045-8028825 
Email: proferrari@hotmail.com 
 
Professor Michael Jonathan Gedye 
Department of Commercial Law 
University of Auckland 
Private Bag 92019, Auckland 
NEW ZEALAND 
Telephone: (649) 3737599 Ext. 85666 
Facsimile: (649) 3737476 
Email: m.gedye@auckland.ac.nz 
 
Professor Walter van Gerven 
University of Leuven Law School 
Tiensestraat 41 
3000 Leuven 
BELGIUM 
Telephone: 32 16 22 91 54 
Facsimile: 32 16 23 55 39 
Email: walter.vangerven@law.kuleuven.ac.be 
 
Professor Benjamin Geva 
Osgoode Hall Law School 
York University 
4700 Keele Street 
Toronto, Ont. M3J 1P3 
Canada 
Telephone: (416) 736 5045 
Facsimile: (416) 736 5736 
Email: bgeva@osgoode.yorku.ca 
 
Professor Hans Giger 
Universitat Zurich 
Faculty of Law 
Toblerstrasse 97/Neuhausstrasse 4 
Postfach 763 
8044 Zurich 
SWITZERLAND 
Telephone: (41) 1 250 43 31 
Facsimile: (41) 1 250 43 49 
Email: science@prof-giger.ch 
 
Professor H. Patrick Glenn 
Faculty of Law, McGill University 
3644 Peel Street 
Montreal, Quebec H3A 1W9 
CANADA 
Telephone: (514) 398-6620 
Facsimile: (514) 398-4659 
Email: patrick.glenn@mcgill.ca 
 
Professor Sir Roy Goode QC 
St. John’s College 
Oxford OX1 3JP 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Telephone: +44 (0) 1865 515 494 
Facsimile: + 44 (0) 1865 514 744. 
Email: roy.goode@sjc.ox.ac.uk 
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Professor Attila Harmathy 
Constitutional Court 
Dontiutca 35-45 
H-1015 Budapest 
HUNGARY 
Telephone: (361) 488 3170 
Facsimile: (361) 488 3179 
Email: harmathy@mkab.hu 
 
Prof. Dr. Gerold Herrmann 
Reimersgasse 16 B2 
A-1190 Wien 
AUSTRIA 
Telephone: 43-1/370 12 42 
Facsimile: +43-1/370 94 56 
Email: gerold.herrmann@aon.at 
 
Professor Mary Hiscock 
Faculty of Law 
Bond University 
Gold Coast, Queensland 4229 
AUSTRALIA 
Telephone: (61-7) 5595 2010 
Facsimile: (61-7) 5595 2246 
Email: Mary_Hiscock@bond.edu.au 
 
Professor Ewoud H. Hondius 
Molengraaff Instituut voor Privaatrecht 
Nobelstraat 2A 
3512 EN Utrecht 
NETHERLANDS 
Telephone: + 31 30 253 7167 
Facsimile: + 31 30 253 7203 
Email: e.hondius@law.uu.nl 
 
Professor John Honnold 
182, Crosslands Drive 
Kennett Square, Pennsylvania 19348-2019 
USA 
Email: jhonnold@law.upenn.edu 
 
Prof. Dr. Eva Horvath 
President of the Hungarian Court of Arbitration  
H-1055 Budapest, Kossuth L. ter 6-8 
HUNGARY 
Telephone: 36-1 474 5180 
Facsimile: 36-1 474 5185 
Email: drhorvath@mkik.hu 
 
Prof. Dr. Eva-Maria Kieninger 
Universität Würzburg 
Lehrstuhl für Deutsches und Europäisches Privatrecht 
sowie Internationales Privatrecht 
Domerschulstr. 16 
D-97070 Würburg 
WEST GERMANY 
Telephone: +49 931 31 2300 
Fascimile: +49 931 31 2888 
Email: Kieninger@jura.uni-wuerzburg.de 
 

Professor Kon Sik Kim 
College of Law, Seoul National University 
Sinrimdong, Kwanakku 
Seoul 151-743 
KOREA 
Telephone: 02-880-7581 
Facsimile: 02-871-7408 
Email: konsikim@snu.ac.kr 
 
Professor Donald B. King 
St. Louis University Law School 
3700 Lindell Boulevard 
St Louis, MO 63108 
USA 
Telephone: 314 977 2785 (office) 
Facsimile: 314 977 3332 
Email: doughemf@slu.edu 
 
Professor Alexander S. Komarov 
Head of Private Law Chair 
Russian Academy of Foreign Trade 
Pudovkin Str 4A 
119285 Moscow 
RUSSIAN FEDERATION 
Telephone: +7 095 147 45 00 
Facsimile: +7 095 930 80 40 
Email: komarovas@mtu-net.ru 
 
Professor Toshiyuki Kono 
Kyushu University 
Hakozaki, Higashi-du, Fukuoka 812-8581 
JAPAN 
Telephone: 81-92-642-2111 
Email: k-toshi@ga3.so-net.ne.jp 
 
Professor Dr. Boris Kozolchyk 
President and Director 
Nat. Law Centre for Inter-American Free Trade 
440 North Bonita Avenue 
Tucson, AZ 85745-2747 
USA 
Telephone: (520) 622 1200 
Facsimile: (520) 622 0957 
Email: bkozolchyk@natlaw.com 
 
Professor Albert Kritzer 
Executive Secretary 
Institute of International Commercial Law 
Pace Law School 
North Broadway 
White Plains, NY 10603 
USA 
Telephone: (914) 422-4159 
Facsimile: (914) 422-4405 
Email: AKritzer@law.pace.edu 
 
Professor Dr. Herbert Kronke 
Secretary General 
UNIDROIT 
Via Panisperna 28 
1-00184 Roma 
ITALY 
Telephone: +39 669 941 372 
Facsimile: +39 69 941 394 
Email: h.kronke@unidroit.org 
 

mailto:harmathy@mkab.hu
mailto:gerold.herrmann@aon.at
mailto:Mary_Hiscock@bond.edu.au
mailto:e.hondius@law.uu.nl
mailto:jhonnold@law.upenn.edu
mailto:drhorvath@mkik.hu
mailto:Kieninger@jura.uni-wuerzburg.de
mailto:konsikim@snu.ac.kr
mailto:doughemf@slu.edu
mailto:komarovas@mtu-net.ru
mailto:k-toshi@ga3.so-net.ne.jp
mailto:akritzer@law.pace.edu
mailto:h.kronke@unidroit.org


Professor Shalom Lerner 
Faculty of Law 
Bar-Ilan University 
Ramat Gan 52900 
ISRAEL 
Telephone: 972-3-5318891 
Email: lerners@mail.biu.ac.il 
 
Professor Ferenc Madl 
President of the Republic of Hungary 
PO Box 2 
H-1357 Budapest 
HUNGARY 
Telephone: (361) 2528 996 
Facsimile: (361) 1533 622 
Email: Peter.kiss@meh.hu 
 
Professor Ronald J Mann 
The University of Texas School of Law  
727 E. Dean Keeton Street 
Austin, TX 78705 
USA 
Telephone: (512) 232-1357 
Facsimile: (512) 475-7400 
E-mail: rmann@mail.law.utexas.edu 
 
Professor Junichi Matsushita 
The University of Tokyo, School of Law 
7-3-1 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku 
Tokyo 113-0033 
JAPAN 
Telephone: 81-3-5841-1329 
Facsimile: 81-3-5841-3161 
Email: junichi.matsushita@gakushuin.ac.jp 
 
Professor Dr. Heinrich Mayrhofer 
Faculty of Law 
University of Innsbruck 
Institut fur Zivilrecht, Innrain 52 
A-6020 Innsbruck 
AUSTRIA 
Telephone: (43 5222) 507 2655; Facsimile: (43 512) 507 2822 
Email: Heinrich.Mayrhofer@uibk.ac.at 
 
Professor Denis Mazeaud 
Université Panthéon Assas Paris II  
Faculté de Droit 
Telephone: + 44 41 55 53 
Facsimile: + 40 51 86 52 
Email: denis.mazeaud@wanadoo.fr 
 
Professor Ewan McKendrick 
University of Oxford Faculty of Law  
St. Cross Building  
St. Cross Road  
Oxford OX1 3UL  
UNITED KINGDOM  
Telephone: +44.1865.274300  
Facsimile: +44.1865.511069  
E-mail: ewan.mckendrick@lmh.ox.ac.uk 
 

Professor Hans-W. Micklitz 
European University Institute 
Dept. of Law 
Via dei Roccettini 9 
I-50014 San Domenico di Fiesole 
ITALIEN 
Telephone: 0039 055 4685 556 
Fax:            0039 055 4685 200 
Email: hans-w.micklitz@uni-bamberg.de, hans.micklitz@eui.eu 
 
Prof. Kunihiro Nakata 
67 Tsukamoto-cho, 
Fukakusa Fushimi-ku, 
Kyoto 612-8577 
JAPAN 
Email: nakata@law.ryukoku.ac.jp 
 
Professor Ved P. Nanda 
University of Denver College of Law 
2255 E. Evans Avenue 
Denver, CO 80208 
USA 
Telephone: (303) 871-6276 
Facsimile: (303) 871-6257 
Email: vnanda@law.du.edu 
 
Professor Joseph Norton 
SMU Law School, Room 306 
Dedman Law School, SMU 
Dallas, Texas 75175-0116 
USA 
Telephone: 214.768.2777 
Fascimile: 214.768.3142 
Email: profjnorton@yahoo.com; jnorton@mail.smu.edu 
 
Professor Soogeun Oh 
Ewha Womans University 
Daehyundong 11-1 
Seodamungu, 
Seoul, 120-750 
KOREA 
Telephone: 82-2-3277-3556 
Facsimile: 82-2-3277-2848 
Email: soh@ewha.ac.kr 
 
Professor Rafael Illescas Ortiz 
Facultad de Ciencias Sociales Y Juridicas 
Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 
C/Madrid, 126-128 
28903 Getafe, Madrid 
SPAIN 
Telephone: (34 1) 624 95 42 
Facsimile: (34 1) 624 9811 
Email: rillesca@der-pr.uc3m.es 
 
Professor Patrick C. Osode 
School of Law 
University of Fort Hare 
Private Bag X1314 
Alice 5700 
SOUTH AFRICA 
Telephone: 27-40-602-2236 
Facsimile: 27-40-653-1423 
Email: posode@ufh.ac.za 
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Professor Christoph Paulus 
Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin 
Juristische Fakultät 
Unter den Linden 6 
D-10099 Berlin 
GERMANY 
Telephone: 1 (030) 2093 3525 
Facsimile: 1 (030) 2093 3432 
Email: christoph.paulus@rewi.hu-berlin.de, 
Sekretariat.Paulus@rewi.hu-berlin.de 
 
Professor Daniel D Prentice 
Pembroke College 
Oxford OX 1 10W 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Telephone: (44 1865) 276 444 (college) 
 (44 1865) 276 438 (office) 
Facsimile: (44 1865) 276 474 
Email: dan.prentice@pmb.ox.ac.uk, karen.edney@pmb.ox.ac.uk 
 
Professor Elvia Arcelia Quintana Adriano 
Coordinadora del Area de Investigación Mercantil 
Instituto de Investigaciones Jurídicas – UNAM 
Tel. 5622 7474 ext. 1311 
Av. Universidad 1169 Int. 201 
Col. Del Valle 
Del. Benito Juarez 
D.F. CP.03100 
MEXICO D.F.  
Telephone: 52-55-244667 
Facsimile: 52-55-56060916 
Email: eaqa_2@yahoo.com.mx 
 
Professor Jerzy Rajski 
Faculty of Law 
University of Warsaw 
UI Krakowskie Przedmiescie 26/28 
00-325 Warsaw 
POLAND 
Telephone: 0048 22 55 24 320 
Fax: 0048 22640997 
 
Professor Emeritus Jan Ramberg 
Centralv. 35 
18357 Taby 
SWEDEN 
Telephone: +46 8756 5458 
Facsimile: +468 7562470 
Email: jan.ramberg@intralaw.se 
 
Professor Francisco García Ramos 
University of Chihuahua 
Allende 500 Colonia Centro 
MEXICO 
Telephone: (14) 10-54-64 / (14) 16-38-89 / (14) 16-01-77 
Facsimile: (14) 10-89-11 
Email: fragar@prodigy.net.mx 
 
Professor Arie Reich 
Faculty of Law 
Bar Ilan University 
Ramat - Gan 52900 
ISRAEL 
Telephone: 972-3-5318414 
Facsimile: 972-3-6358525 
Email: reicha@mail.biu.ac.il 

Professor Norbert Reich 
Emeritus of the University of Bremen 
Visiting Professor at Tartu University, Estland 
Faculty of Law 
Private address: 
Andreasstr. 29 
D 22301 Hamburg 
GERMANY 
Telephone: +49/40/69212754 
Email: n.reich1@gmx.net 
 
Professor Ramiro Rengifo 
UNCITRAL Secretariat 
Vienna International Centre 
PO Box 500 
A-1400 Vienna 
AUSTRIA  not deliverable at this address and Fax 
Number 
Telephone: (431) 26060 4060 
Facsimile: (431) 5813 26060 
 
Professor Barry Rider 
University of Cambridge 
Development Studies Committee 
17 Mill Lane 
Cambridge CB2 1RX 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Telephone: + 44 (0)1223 337158 
Facsimile: + 44 (0)1223 337158 
Email: b.rider@jesus.cam.ac.uk 
 
Walter Rodino 
Deputy Secretary General 
UNIDROIT 
28 via Panisperna 
00184 Rome 
ITALY 
Telephone: (39) 06 6962 130 
Facsimile: (39) 06 699 41394 
Email: w.rodino@unidroit.org 
 
Professor Dr. Ricardo Sandoval Lopez 
University of Concepcion CHILE 
Caupolican 567 oficina 905 
Concepcion 
CHILE 
Telephone: 56 41 2203272 (University) 
56 41 2228362 (bureau) 
56 41 2931181 (house) 
09 98378169 (Cellular) 
Facsimile: (56 41) 228362 
Email: risandov@udec.cl, ricardosl@vtr.net 
 
Professor Janis Sarra 
Professor of Law 
Director, National Center of Business Law 
University of British Columbia 
UBC Faculty of Law 
1822 East Mall, Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z1 
CANADA  
Telephone: 604.822.9255 
Facsimile: 604.822.8108 
Email: sarra@law.ubc.ca 
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Dr. Alex Schuster 
Director of the Irish Center for European Law, School of Law, Arts 
Building 
Trinity College 
Dublin 2 
IRELAND 
Telephone: 353 1772941 
Email: aschustr@tcd.ie 
 
Professor Colin Scott 
Law School 
Roebuck Castle 
University College Dublin 
Belfield, Dublin 4 
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